
Saint Anselm (4-7) -vs- Adelphi (4-7)
3/15/2026 at Garden City, New York

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Brady Gillis (1-1)
Loss: Colin Richardson (0-1)
Save: Josh Bryant (1)
HBP: None
PB: Peter Fischer (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Tom Magier First: Will Jeffries Third Base: Mike Herring 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 2:16   Weather: Overcast, Cloudy
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Saint Anselm 0 2 0 1 0 0 2 5 11 0
Adelphi 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 4 9 2

Saint Anselm 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Coleson Kaluza rf 2 1 1 0 2 0 0
Mavrick Bourdeau ss 4 0 0 0 0 0 4
Jackson Powers lf 4 1 2 1 0 1 0
George Slauson 1b 4 0 1 0 0 2 1
Luke Douglas 2b 4 1 2 1 0 0 0
Peter Fischer c 4 1 2 0 0 0 2
Brendan Gonzalez dh 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Austin Brune cf 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
Connor Rumph 3b 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Preston Cote p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brady Gillis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Josh Bryant p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 5 11 4 3 3 7

2B: Luke Douglas (2); Peter Fischer (1); Connor Rumph (1)
SH: Brendan Gonzalez (1)
SB: Coleson Kaluza (1); Austin Brune (1)
DP: 1

Adelphi 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
L.J. Bohne cf 4 0 1 0 0 1 3
Johnny Catuosco lf 4 0 3 1 0 1 0
Michael Robinson dh 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Bryan McCleary c 3 0 1 1 1 1 2
Albert Ramos ss 4 0 2 1 0 0 2
Evan Carway 1b 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
Erick Duignan 2b 1 1 0 0 3 1 0
Anthony Rigogliosi rf 2 1 0 0 2 0 1
Zach DeMilt 3b 2 1 1 0 1 1 0
Dylan Beirne p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Colin Richardson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 4 9 3 7 6 10

SB: Johnny Catuosco (1)
E: Bryan McCleary (1); Dylan Beirne (1)
DP: 2

Saint Anselm IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Preston Cote 2.1 5 3 3 5 1 0 0 0 0 11 16 5 0 60
Brady Gillis (W, 1-1) 3.2 4 1 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 14 16 3 4 57
Josh Bryant (S, 1) 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 1 13
Totals 9 4 4 7 6 0 0 0 0 28 35 8 5 130

Adelphi IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Dylan Beirne 6.0 8 3 3 2 3 0 0 0 0 23 26 7 6 101
Colin Richardson (L, 0-1) 1.0 3 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 7 1 2 19
Totals 11 5 5 3 3 0 0 0 0 29 33 8 8 120



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   

Saint Anselm - Top of 1st SAI ADE
Coleson Kaluza flied out to rf to right center (3-2 BBKFB). 0 0
Mavrick Bourdeau grounded out to ss (0-2 KKF). 0 0
Jackson Powers singled to left center (0-1 F). 0 0
Jackson Powers advanced to second on a throwing error by p, failed pickoff attempt. 0 0
George Slauson grounded out to 2b (2-2 BBSS). 0 0

Adelphi - Bottom of 1st SAI ADE
L.J. Bohne singled to right center (2-2 BBKF). 0 0
Johnny Catuosco struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 0 0
Michael Robinson singled to right field (0-0); L.J. Bohne advanced to second, out at third rf to 2b to ss. 0 0
Bryan McCleary walked (3-0 BBBB); Michael Robinson advanced to second. 0 0
Albert Ramos singled to right center, RBI (0-1 K); Bryan McCleary advanced to third; Michael Robinson
scored. 0 1
Evan Carway flied out to rf (0-2 KFF). 0 1

Saint Anselm - Top of 2nd SAI ADE
Luke Douglas doubled to left center (2-2 KBBF). 0 1
Peter Fischer singled to center field (1-1 BF); Luke Douglas advanced to third. 0 1
Brendan Gonzalez grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (0-0); Peter Fischer out on the play; Luke
Douglas scored. 1 1
Austin Brune singled to right field (1-1 KB). 1 1
Austin Brune stole second. 1 1
Connor Rumph doubled down the lf line, RBI (3-2 BKBKB); Austin Brune scored. 2 1
Coleson Kaluza walked (3-2 BKBBFFFB). 2 1
Mavrick Bourdeau popped up to ss (1-2 KBKF). 2 1

Adelphi - Bottom of 2nd SAI ADE
Erick Duignan walked (3-2 KBBBKB). 2 1
Anthony Rigogliosi walked (3-0 BBBB); Erick Duignan advanced to second. 2 1
Zach DeMilt walked (3-1 BBBKB); Anthony Rigogliosi advanced to second; Erick Duignan advanced to third. 2 1
L.J. Bohne fouled out to 3b (2-1 KBB). 2 1
Johnny Catuosco singled up the middle, RBI (0-0); Zach DeMilt advanced to third; Anthony Rigogliosi
scored; Erick Duignan scored. 2 3
Johnny Catuosco stole second. 2 3
Michael Robinson flied out to cf to left center (2-1 FBB). 2 3
Bryan McCleary popped up to ss (1-2 KBK). 2 3

Saint Anselm - Top of 3rd SAI ADE
Jackson Powers struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 2 3
George Slauson struck out looking (1-2 BFFFK). 2 3
Luke Douglas popped up to 2b to right field (0-0). 2 3

Adelphi - Bottom of 3rd SAI ADE
Albert Ramos singled to left center (1-1 BK). 2 3
Evan Carway flied out to lf (1-1 BS). 2 3
Erick Duignan walked (3-2 BKFBBB); Albert Ramos advanced to second. 2 3
Brady Gillis to p for Preston Cote. 2 3
Erick Duignan advanced to second; Albert Ramos advanced to third on a passed ball. 2 3
Anthony Rigogliosi walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 3
Zach DeMilt struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 2 3
L.J. Bohne reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 KBF); Anthony Rigogliosi out at second ss unassisted. 2 3



 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Saint Anselm - Top of 4th SAI ADE
Peter Fischer doubled to right field (2-0 BB). 2 3
Brendan Gonzalez grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Peter Fischer advanced to third. 2 3
Austin Brune singled to left field, RBI (2-1 BKB); Peter Fischer scored. 3 3
Connor Rumph popped up to 2b (0-1 K). 3 3
Coleson Kaluza singled to left field (1-2 KBK); Austin Brune advanced to third. 3 3
Mavrick Bourdeau lined out to rf (3-2 BBFBK). 3 3

Adelphi - Bottom of 4th SAI ADE
Johnny Catuosco singled to center field (0-1 S). 3 3
Michael Robinson grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (0-0); Johnny Catuosco out on the play. 3 3
Bryan McCleary struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 3 3

Saint Anselm - Top of 5th SAI ADE
Jackson Powers flied out to lf (2-2 FBBFF). 3 3
George Slauson struck out swinging (2-2 BKBKS). 3 3
Luke Douglas grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 3 3

Adelphi - Bottom of 5th SAI ADE
Albert Ramos grounded out to ss (0-0). 3 3
Evan Carway flied out to cf (1-2 BSF). 3 3
Erick Duignan walked (3-2 BBKBKFB). 3 3
Anthony Rigogliosi popped up to 2b (0-0). 3 3

Saint Anselm - Top of 6th SAI ADE
Peter Fischer lined out to 2b (1-0 B). 3 3
Brendan Gonzalez walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 3
Austin Brune grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (1-2 KKB); Brendan Gonzalez out on the play. 3 3

Adelphi - Bottom of 6th SAI ADE
Zach DeMilt singled to pitcher (2-2 BKFBFFFF). 3 3
L.J. Bohne struck out swinging (0-2 SSFS). 3 3
Johnny Catuosco singled to right field (2-2 BBKK); Zach DeMilt advanced to second. 3 3
Michael Robinson fouled out to 2b (1-0 B). 3 3
Bryan McCleary singled to center field, RBI (2-0 BB); Johnny Catuosco advanced to second; Zach DeMilt
scored. 3 4
Albert Ramos grounded out to 2b (1-1 BK). 3 4

Saint Anselm - Top of 7th SAI ADE
Colin Richardson to p for Dylan Beirne. 3 4
Connor Rumph grounded out to p (0-1 K). 3 4
Coleson Kaluza walked (3-2 KBBBKB). 3 4
Coleson Kaluza stole second, advanced to third on a throwing error by c. 3 4
Mavrick Bourdeau popped up to 2b (3-1 BBBK). 3 4
Jackson Powers singled up the middle, RBI (0-0); Coleson Kaluza scored. 4 4
George Slauson singled through the right side (0-0); Jackson Powers advanced to third. 4 4
Luke Douglas doubled to left field, RBI (1-0 B); George Slauson advanced to third; Jackson Powers scored. 5 4
Peter Fischer grounded out to 2b (0-1 S). 5 4

Adelphi - Bottom of 7th SAI ADE
Josh Bryant to p for Brady Gillis. 5 4
Evan Carway struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 5 4



Erick Duignan struck out looking (1-2 BKSK). 5 4
Anthony Rigogliosi grounded out to 2b (3-2 BBKBK). 5 4

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 


